

Repair Parts

SM2223 LAWN MOWER REPAIR PARTS

Item	Component No.	Description	Qty	Um
1	A202744	Deck 22" - Painted	1	EA
2	A202461	Baffle Front & Back 22" - Painted	2	EA
3	A202998	Chute Deflector Bracket - Painted	1	EA
4	A202970	.250-20 X .500 Taptite Torx Screw	2	EA
5	A202984	Support, Wheel RH	1	EA
6	A202985	Support, Wheel LH	1	EA
7	A202625	Screw Hex Head Cap .375-16 X .875	6	EA
8	A202200	Nut Hex Serrated Flange 3/8-16	10	EA
9	A202969	Chute Deflector -22"	1	EA
10	A202967	Spring, Torsion	1	EA
11	A202968	.250 X 4.15 Pivot Rod	1	EA
12	A202844	Push Cap 1/4 Inch	2	EA
13	A202986	8 Inch Wheel Assembly	2	EA
14	A202995	Hub Cap - 8 Inch	2	EA
15	A202977	12 Inch Wheel Assembly	2	EA
16	A202994	Hub Cap 12 Inch	2	EA
17	A202412	Height Adjuster Asm	2	EA
18	A202413	Height Adjuster Asm	2	EA
19	A202416	Nut, Hex Prevailing Torque Lock 3/8-16	4	EA
20	A202149	Engine, Rato 170 CC 3.15 Shaft	1	EA
21	A202974	Engine Spacer Assembly	1	EA
22	A202878	Screw 3/8-16 X 2.50 Hex WSST	3	EA
23	A202349	Adapter-Blade 25MM	1	EA
24	A202465	Blade 22"	1	EA
25	A202439	Washer Belleville 1.12 O.D.	1	EA
26	A202335	Screw Hex Head Cap .375-24 UNF X 1.75	1	EA
27	A202442	Screw, #10-B X 0.50 Hex Washer Head	3	EA
28	A202444	Rear Guard	1	EA
29	A202188	Handle Lower-Painted	1	EA
30	A202189	Handle Upper-Painted	1	EA
31	A202203	Screw 5/16-18 square neck saddle	2	EA
32	A203000	Knob 5/16-18 Low Torque Lock	4	EA
33	A202570	Bolt, 5/16-18 X .750 Carriage BZ	2	EA
34	A202197	Nut, Hex Flange Nylon Lock 5/16-18	2	EA
35	A202036	Bail Wireform	1	EA
36	A202164	Cable Zone Control	1	EA
37	A202245	Tie Wire	1	EA
38	A202201	Rope Guide	1	EA
39	A202202	Locknut 1/4-20 Hex Flange	1	EA
40	A202993	Mulch Cover	1	EA
41	A202999	Screw 5/16-18 x 7/8 Carriage	2	EA